8/12/2015 CARFAX Vehicle History Report for this 1997 LAMBORGHINI DIABLO VT: ZASRU37B7VLA12777

For Personal Use Only

[[CTATRIF [A Y SARFAX Vehicl History Report

- 1997 LAMBORGHINI DIABLO VT Very minor damage reported

VIN: ZA9RU37B7VLA12777
ROADSTER

- 57L V12 FI DOHC 48V

- ALL WHEEL DRIVE

- Standard Equipment | Safety Options

: Vehlc!e lnformatlon: ;»—-f

4 Previous owners

8 Service records available

Types of owners: Personal lease,
Personal

48,768 Last reported odometer
reading

&% Worth $120 more than
$ retail book value

L e L 2 o,

This CARFAX Vehicle History Report is based only on information supplied to CARFAX and available as of 8/12/15 at 12:27:31 PM (EDT)

Other information about this vehicle, including problems, may not have been reported to CARFAX. Use this report as one important tool,
along with a vehicle inspection and test drive, to make a better decision about your next used car.
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} vaig of this 1997 mporynint Uiablo VT based on the information avaiable in this rape . g
. 1) Retail Book Value 2) CARFAX Price Adjustment™ 3) Adjusted Retail Value
$ O - o + $1 20 Begin by entering
‘ B the retail book value
Enter retail book value here Above retail book value
Start by entering the ; This vehicle is worth ; . Compare adjusted retail
retail book value from & & more than average, f . Wvalue to seller’s asking
pricing guide website. ¥  based on information - / price when making
: in this report. - your decision.
e ——————— ——— e : ? ;
Gmmﬂmm R et | & Owners1-2 | g Owner 3 | g OQwner4 H
stimated : | T
i Year purchased ; 1997 * 2011 i 2015
.......... 4 — " 1} PRI - -
Type of owner § See Detat[s | Personal i Personal
Estimated length of ownership i 14 yrs. 1 mo. 3yrs. 3 mo. ; 6 months :
- Owned in the following states/provinces : See Details . Montana, Texas | New Jersey a
| Estimated miles driven per year | SeeDetails 3,7290yr q
. Last reported odometer reading 39,957 46,435 ! 48,768 i
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8/12/2015 CARFAX Vehicle History Report for this 1997 LAMBORGHINI DIABLO VT: ZA9RU37B7VLA12777

. : ; Guaranteed Guaranteed : Guaranteed

I ‘ £

Salvage | Junk | Rebuilt | Fire | Flood | Hail | Lemon N&: Problem N Brobier Ko Probleri g

. ; ‘, Guaranteed Guaranteed Guaranteed

Not A i ] ! \

| ot Actual Mileage | Exceeds Mechanical Limits ; P ? No Probleri 1} PI————— :
/ GUARANTEED - None of these major title problems were reported by a state Department of Motor Vehicles

HEEAED] (DMV). If you find that any of these title problems were reported by a DMV and not included in this report,

g CARFAX will buy this vehicle back. Register | View Terms | View Certificate ”‘
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No Issues

| Total Loss | . No Issues
| Reported

|
= NOIssues r
No total loss reported to CARFAX. Reported "

; ¢ Reported

i

&

Structural Damage No Issues

v Reported

” - No Issues | .No.lssués. i

. No structural damage reported to CARFAX. ] Reported Reported

. Airbag Deployment v No Issues gy No Issues Nolssues
No airbag deployment reported to CARFAX. Reported kil Reported Reported

- Odometer Check Nolssues | wy NOlISsues No Issues
Na indication of an odometer rollback. Indicated ol Indicated :‘ Indicated

Accident / Damage | No Issues Very Minor \ No New Issues

. Accident reported on 05/19/2012. g Reported : Damage ! Reported

| Manufacturer Recall Ask Your Ask Your . Ask Your
Check with an authorized Lamborghini dealer for any open recalls. ; Dealer Dealer ; Dealer

- Basic Warranty No Data No Data ‘ No Data §
No data reported to CARFAX. ‘ Reported Reported | Reported

Tell us what you know about this vehicle
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View vehicles with free CARFAX Reports
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Make .| Cars with no accidents

' 1-Owner Cars
Moaodel

Cars with service records

e T

within 75 Personal/Lease Only

(no fleet, rental, commercial)

miles of 85260
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# . Date:
08/15/1997
05/15/1998
07/23/1998

Low mileage!

This owner drove

less than the

industry average 09/21/2000

of 15,000 miles

per year.
05/04/2001
10/23/2001
11/09/2001
04/11/2002
04/12/2002
06/17/2002
12/31/2002
02/24/2004

Mileage:

412

15,777

16,000

30,402

Source:

South Carolina
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Laurens, SC

New York
New York City Area
Inspection Station

New York
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Ridge, NY

Florida
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Fort Lauderdale, FL

Florida

Motor Vehicle Dept.
Fort Lauderdale, FL
Title #0083210502

Ultimate Motor Works

Longwood, FL
407-339-3443
ultimatemotors.com

Ferrari Maserati of
Atlanta

Roswell, GA
678-802-5000
ferrariofatlanta.com

Florida
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Woodbury, CT

Florida

Motor Vehicle Dept.
Woodbury, CT
Title #0083210502

Jaguar Land Rover
Fort Myers

Fort Myers, FL
239-454-4444
ftimyersjaguar.com

Florida

Motor Vehicle Dept.
Woodbury, CT
Title #0083210502

Florida

Motor Vehicle Dept.
Naples, FL

Title #0083210502

Comments:

Titled or registered as personal lease vehicle

Exempt from emissions inspection
Passed safety inspection

View what was inspected

Title issued or updated
First owner reported
Loan or lien reported

Odometer reading reported

.Title issued or deated

Vehicle serviced

Washed/detailed

Odometer reading reported

Title issued or updated

Titled or registered as personal lease vehicle
Loan or lien reported

Owner purchased from leasing company

s

Two staté's”? Vehicle

register it to be driven in
another.

Alignment perférmed

Registration issued or renewed

Titled or registered as personal lease vehicle
Loan or lien reported

Vehicle color noted as Black

Registration issued or renewed

Titled or registered as personal lease vehicle
Loan or lien reported

Registration updated when owner moved

leasing companies often
title a car in one state but
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CARFAX Vehicle History Report for this 1997 LAMBORGHINI DIABLO VT: ZASRU37BNMLA12777

02/11/2005

Florida

the vehicle to a new location

Vehicle color noted as Black
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FUSCIaEed
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2011

Regtstratron lssued or renewed
Motor Vehicle Dept. Titled or registered as personal lease vehicle
Naples, FL Loan or lien reported
Title #0083210502 Vehicle color noted as Black
06/28/2005 39,264 Manfred s Automotrve Maintenance inspection completed
Inc. AJC refrigerant recharged
Naples, FL Oil and fitter changed
239-430-2206 Battery replaced
03/13/2006 Manfred s Automotrve Battery replaced
Inc.
Naples, FL
239-430-2206
04/19/2006 Florida Registration issued or renewed
Motor Vehicle Dept. Titled or registered as personal lease vehicle
Naples, FL Loan or lien reported
Title #0083210502 Vehrcle color noted as Black
02/20/2007 Flonda Regrstrat:on issued or renewed
Motor Vehicle Dept.  Titled or registered as personal lease vehicle
Naples, FL Loan or lien reported
Title #0083210502 Vehicle color noted as Black
é‘s@"“"ﬂe( 2 Date: Mileage: ~ Source: Comments:
o 02/21/2007 Flonda Vehrc!e purchase reported
ar g Motor Vehicle Dept.
L length owned: 04/30/2007 Florida Title issued or updated
! . Motor Vehicle Dept.  Title or registration issued
s, 7o Naples, FL New owner reported
Title #0083210502 Titled or registered as
personal vehicle
Vehrcle cotor noted as B!ack
02/15/2008 Florida Regrstratlon |ssued or renewed
Motor Vehicle Dept.  Titled or registered as
Naples, FL personal vehicle
Title #0083210502 Vehrcle co!or noted as Black
02/11/2009 Flonda Registratlon lssued or renewed
Motor Vehicle Dept.  Titled or registered as
Naples, FL personal vehicle
Title #0083210502 Vehicle color noted as Black
04/08/2010 Flonda Registration issued or renewed
Motor Vehicle Dept.  Titled or registered as
Naples, FL personal vehicle
Trtle #0083210502 Vehicle color noted as Black
02/03/2011 39,956 Servrce Facrhty Vehlcle servuced
02/1 6/2011 Florida Registration issued or renewed
Motor Vehicle Dept. Titled or registered as
Naples, FL personal vehicle
Title #0083210502 Vehlcle color noted as Black
04/26/2011 Manfred s Automotlve Recommended matntenance performed
Inc. Fluids checked
Naples, FL Cooling system checked
239-430-2206 Oil and fitter changed
Coolmg system servrced
09/22/2011 39,957 Manfred s Automotrve Cooling system checked
Inc.
Naples, FL
239-430-2206
gCwner 3 Date: Mileage:  Source: Comments:




8/12/2015 CARFAX Vehicle History Report for this 1997 LAMBORGHINI DIABLO VT: ZA9RU37B7VLA12777

10/05/2011 Montana Vehicle purchase reported
: Motor Vehicle Dept. Registration issued or renewed
Missoula, MT Title or registration issued i
Title #AA1019708 New owner reported ;
| Vehicle color noted as Black
‘ LA 11/05/2011 40,693 Texas Passed emissions inspection
Low mileage! Inspection Station i
This owner drove Katy, TX i
I h §
i‘;éz;t Al the 11/21/2011 Texas Title issued or updated
ry average ; e
. Motor Vehicle Dept. Registration issued or renewed
of 15,000 miles : .
per year. Katy, TX Passed safety inspection
Title Vehicle color noted as Black E
#07920440852162847
05/19/2012 Damage Report Accident reported :
Involving front impact
with another motor vehicle |
Very minor front damage reported _
Minor damage is usually
| cosmetic, including dents | -
! or scratches to the ;
: vehicle body. ;
i
11/01/2012 Texas Registration issued or renewed .
Motor Vehicle Dept. Passed safety inspection
Katy, TX Vehicle color noted as Black
Title
#07920440852162847
05/20/2013 46,435 Texas Passed emissions inspection :
Inspection Station i
Katy, TX i
11/01/2013 Texas Registration issued or renewed
Motor Vehicle Dept. Passed safety inspection £
Katy, TX Vehicle color noted as Black
Title
#07920440852162847 i
i - “ i
11/01/2014 Texas Registration issued or renewed i
Motor Vehicle Dept.  Passed safety inspection d
Katy, TX Vehicle color noted as Black
Title
#07920440852162847
@wner 4 Date: Mileage:  Source: Comments: :
01/26/2015 48,768 New Jersey Title issued or updated i
Motor Vehicle Dept. ~ New owner reported {
Pennington, NJ Vehicle color noted as Black ?
Title #8B20150260355 2
Print this CARFAX Report and take it to your pre-purchase inspection

Tell us what you know about this vehicle

P S T A S W A M VP B 3 —— AR S

Have Questions? Please visit our Help Center at www.carfax.com.
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| Accident / Damage Indicator
CARFAX receives information about accidents in all 50 states, the District of Columbia and Canada. Different information in a vehicle's ‘

history can indicate an accident or damage, such as: salvage auction, fire damage, police-reported accident, crash test vehicle, i
damage disclosure, collision repair facility and automotive recycler records. Not every accident or damage event is reported and not 1
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8/12/2015 CARFAX Vehicle History Report for this 1997 LAMBORGHINI DIABLO VT: ZA9RU37B7VLA12777

. allreported are provided to CARFAX. Details about the accident or damage event when reported to CARFAX (e.g. severity, impact
. location, airbag deployment) are included on the Vehicle History Report. CARFAX recommends you obtain a vehicle inspection from g
~your dealer or an independent mechanic. g

= According to the National Safety Council, Injury Facts, 2007 edition, 7% of the 245 million registered vehicles in the
U.S. were involved in an accident in 2005. Over 75% of these were considered minor or moderate.

« CARFAX depends on many sources for its accident / damage data. CARFAX can only report what is in our database
on 8/12/15 at 12:27:31 PM (EDT). New data will result in a change to this report.

CARFAX Price Adjustment™

Accidents, service records, number of owners and many other history factors can affect a vehicle's value. The CARFAX Price
- Adjustment is a tool that analyzes millions of used car transactions to measure how the combination of all the information reported to
CARFAX affects the value of a particular vehicle. The vehicle's retail book value plus the CARFAX Price Adjustment will give you a
more accurate measure of the vehicle's value. Use this tool, along with a vehicle inspection and test drive, to make a better decision
about your next used car.

First Owner
When the first owner(s) obtains a title from a Department of Motor Vehicles as proof of ownership.

Inspections

Many states or counties require annual or biennial emissions and/or safety inspections. Odometer readings are collected at the time of
the inspection.

New Owner Reported
When a vehicle is sold to a new owner, the Title must be transferred to the new owner(s) at a Department of Motor Vehicles.

Ownership History i
- CARFAX defines an owner as an individual or business that possesses and uses a vehicle. Not all title transactions represent 0
- changes in ownership. To provide estimated number of owners, CARFAX proprietary technology analyzes all the events in a vehicle

history. Estimated ownership is available for vehicles manufactured after 1991 and titied solely in the US including Puerto Rico. Dealers j
sometimes opt to take ownership of a vehicle and are required to in the following states: Maine, Massachusetts, New Jersey, Ohio, 3
Oklahoma, Pennsylvania and South Dakota. Please consider this as you review a vehicle's estimated ownership history. i

Title Issued
A state issues a title to provide a vehicle owner with proof of ownership. Each title has a unique number. Each title or registration

record on a CARFAX report does not necessarily indicate a change in ownership. In Canada, a registration and bill of sale are used as
proof of ownership.

P Get FREE CARFAX® Reports at

o s Chapman BMW Shop Now >

Follow Us: ﬂ facebook.com/CARFAX % @CarfaxReports gﬁ CARFAX on Google+

CARFAX DEPENDS ON ITS SOURCES FOR THE ACCURACY AND RELIABILITY OF ITS INFORMATION. THEREFORE, NO
RESPONSIBILITY IS ASSUMED BY CARFAX OR ITS AGENTS FOR ERRORS OR OMISSIONS IN THIS REPORT. CARFAX FURTHER
EXPRESSLY DISCLAIMS ALL WARRANTIES, EXPRESS OR IMPLIED, INCLUDING ANY IMPLIED WARRANTIES OF
MERCHANTABILITY OR FITNESS FOR A PARTICULAR PURPOSE. CARFAX®

© 2015 CARFAX, Inc., a unit of IHS Inc. All rights reserved.

Covered by United States Patent Nos. 7,113,853; 7,778,841; 7,596,512, 8,600,823 8,595,079; 8,606,648; 7,505,838.
8/12/15 12:27:31 PM (EDT)
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